Percent allowed new interference: 0.500
Percent allowed new interference to non Class A LPTV: 2.000
TW Census data selected 2000
Data Base Selected
/space/software/cdbs/pt_tvdb.sff
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 06-17-2011 Time: 13:30:42
Record Selected for Analysis
WRCF USERRECORD-01 us

Channel 35 ERP 0.5 kW  HAAT 109. m RCAMSL 00130 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 028-34-07 Longitude 0081-13-55

Status APP Zone 2 Border Site number: 01

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000024182 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 90.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Class = LD

Maximum height/power limits not checked

Site number 1

Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) (kw) (m) (km)
0.0 0.218 119.0 22.7
45.0 0.396 116.3 25.7
90.0 0.500 113.1 26.7
135.0 0.396 110.3 25.2
180.0 0.218 106.7 21.6
225.0 0.186 103.3 20.4
270.0 0.224 99.5 21.0
315.0 0.186 106.5 20.7

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Station
WzZXZ-CA 36 ORLANDO, ETC. FL BLTTA20040528AAT

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
WRCF 35 USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

NO LANDMOBILE SPACING VIOLATIONS FOUND

Checks to Site Number 01

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations



Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Channel
35

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Call
21 W21AU
28 WDYB-LP
31 WSCF-LP
31 WTMO-CA
34 WTVX
34 WTVX
34 WCWJ
34 WUSF-TV
35 WFTX-TV
35 NEW
35 WPXM-TV
35 WPXM-TV
35 W35CZ-D
35 WSLF-LP
35 WSLF-LP
35 W35CH-D
35 WSPF-CA
35 W35BN
35 WGSA
35 WBVJ-LP
35 WBVJ-LP
35 WBVJ-LP
36 W36EC-D
36 WUFT
36 DWLWA-LD
36 WZXZ-CA
36 W36DV-D
36 W36C0
36 W36C0
38 WHDO-CA
38 WHDO-CA
42 W42DJ-D

Call
WRCF

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
City/State

City/State
ORLANDO FL
DAYTONA BEACH FL
MELBOURNE FL
ORLANDO FL
FORT PIERCE FL
FORT PIERCE FL
JACKSONVILLE FL
TAMPA FL
CAPE CORAL FL
GREENVILLE FL
MIAMI FL
MIAMI FL
OCALA FL
PORT ST. LUCIE FL
PORT ST. LUCIE FL
ROCK HARBOR FL
ST. PETERSBURG FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
BAXLEY GA
VALDOSTA GA
VALDOSTA GA
VALDOSTA GA
BARTOW FL
GAINESVILLE FL
LAKELAND FL
ORLANDO, ETC. FL
SEBASTIAN FL
ST. PETERSBURG FL
ST. PETERSBURG FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
OCALA FL

Dist(km)
22.3
76.2
69.6
22.4
180.9
180.9
192.5
128.9
204.9
304.8
304.8
304.8
135.8
180.5
180.5
394.3
163.5
364.7
386.7
332.5
332.5
322.4
126.3
169.8

81.2

15.4
118.0
158.0
158.1

27.1

27.7
121.4

ARN

USERRECORDO1

Status
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC

Application Ref. No.
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record

Channel
21

Call
W21AU

City/State
ORLANDO FL

BLTTL -199207151B

BDISTTA -20060922ACY
BLTTL -20000329ABC
BLTT -19980529JK

BLCDT -20090929AGC
BPCDT -20080325AHT
BLCDT -20060630AFM
BLEDT -20060913ABQ
BLCDT -20050311ACY
BNPDTL -20100513ALI
BMPCDT -20080620AMR
BLCDT -20090612AI1T
BNPDTL -20100405AAB
BDFCDTL -20110317ACT
BLTTL -20050202AEO
BPDTT -20110330ABT
BLTTA -20041129AMH
BLTTL -20020212AAR
BLCDT -20071120AJC
BPTTA -20080804ADlI
BSTA -20070117AAD
BLTTL -20001128AAG
BNPDTL -20100604ACO
BLEDT -20040304AAF
BDCCDTL -20061012AAY
BLTTA -20040528AAT
BNPDTL -20090825BUM
BLTT -20020725AAC
BDFCDTL -20090427AAC
BPTTA -20080804AFI
BLTTA -20080321ACD
BDISTT -20070103AEI

-199207151B

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

14  WFLA-DR TAMPA FL 115.9 APP BPRM -20110525AFC
17  WKCF CLERMONT FL 36.6 LIC BLCDT -20020718AAR
19 WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 117.7 LIC BLCDT -20050726ABO
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 117.7 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAQ
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 117.7 CP BPCDT -20080619AHV
22  WOFL ORLANDO FL 36.1 LIC BLCDT -20000706AEZ
22  WOFL ORLANDO FL 36.1 CP BPCDT -20080618ADS
23  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 35.4 LIC BLEDT -20090225ABF
25 WVEA-TV VENICE FL 117.7 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABX
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 115.9 LIC BLCDT -20090320AGN
36 WzZXZ-CA ORLANDO, ETC. FL 37.3 LIC BLTTA -20040528AAT
35 WRCF 22.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAHHHHA AR R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 WDYB-LP DAYTONA BEACH FL BDISTTA  -20060922ACY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26  WKMG-TV ORLANDO FL 69.3 LIC BLCDT -20090618ABB
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 73.8 CP MOD BPCDT -20110112ACP
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 73.8 LIC BLCDT -20090612ADN
28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 155.1 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
28 WDTO-LP ORLANDO FL 72.5 CP BDISDTL -20080507ACB
28  WQXT-CA ST. AUGUSTINE FL 81.7 CP BDISTTA  -20070625AAL
28  WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL 305.3 LIC BLCDT -20020417AAP
28 WTGS HARDEEVILLE SC 314.0 LIC BLCDT -20090706AEU
30 WBCC COCOA FL 69.3 APP BPEDT -20110610ACN
30 WBCC COCOA FL 69.3 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
31  WOGX OCALA FL 126.0 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 127.4 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
36 WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 141.6 LIC BLEDT -20040304AAF
42 WIXT JACKSONVILLE FL 126.0 LIC BLCDT -20020405AAX
43  WOTF-DT MELBOURNE FL 71.9 LIC BLCDT -20090616ACO
35 WRCF 76.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 WSCF-LP MELBOURNE FL BLTTL -20000329ABC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 63.2 LIC BLEDT -20090225ABF
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 57.9 CP MOD BPCDT -20110112ACP
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 57.9 LIC BLCDT -20090612ADN
30 WBCC COCOA FL 61.9 APP BPEDT -20110610ACN
30 WBCC COCOA FL 61.9 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH

31 WGCU FORT MYERS FL 181.3 CP BPEDT -20100505AFP



31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 181.3 LIC BLEDT -20080922AEM

31 W31DC-D FORT PIERCE FL 74.7 LIC BLDTT -20080926ACW
31 WTVJ MIAMI FL 247.0 LIC BLCDT -20030707ABG
31  WOGX OCALA FL 207.7 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31  WTMO-CA ORLANDO FL 89.5 LIC BLTT -19980529JK
31  WTMO-CA ORLANDO FL 89.5 CP MOD BMPDTA -20090126ADJ
32 W32DJ-D MELBOURNE FL 1.4 LIC BLDTL -20071009AKR
33  WDSC-TV NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 61.9 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 118.3 LIC BLCDT -20090929AGC
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 118.3 CP BPCDT -20080325AHT
38 WTCE-TV FORT PIERCE FL 135.2 LIC BLEDT -20090820AClI
39  WFTV ORLANDO FL 57.9 LIC BLCDT -20010430ABF
39  WFTV ORLANDO FL 57.9 CP BPCDT -20110112ACH
46  WTGL LEESBURG FL 61.2 LIC BLEDT -20090402AHH
35 WRCF 69.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 WTMO-CA ORLANDO FL BLTT -19980529JK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 35.5 LIC BLEDT -20090225ABF
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 39.5 CP MOD BPCDT -20110112ACP
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 39.5 LIC BLCDT -20090612ADN
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 115.9 LIC BLCDT -20090320AGN
30 WBCC COCOA FL 38.8 APP BPEDT -20110610ACN
30 WBCC COCOA FL 38.8 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 201.3 CP BPEDT -20100505AFP
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 201.3 LIC BLEDT -20080922AEM
31 WTVJ MIAMI FL 317.5 LIC BLCDT -20030707ABG
31  WOGX OCALA FL 119.1 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31 W31CZ-D TAMPA FL 117.6 LIC BLDTL -20100827AAE
32 WTTA-DR ST. PETERSBURG FL 115.9 APP BPRM -20090820ADU
32 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 115.9 LIC BLCDT -20101110AAI
33 WDSC-TV NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 38.8 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 115.5 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
39  WFTV ORLANDO FL 39.5 LIC BLCDT -20010430ABF
39 WFTV ORLANDO FL 39.5 CP BPCDT -20110112ACH
46  WTGL LEESBURG FL 36.6 LIC BLEDT -20090402AHH
35 WRCF 22.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 WTVX FORT PIERCE FL BLCDT -20090929AGC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
33  WDSC-TV NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 178.0 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU



33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 144.2 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA

33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 144_.4 CP BPCDT -20080619ADR
34  WCWJ JACKSONVILLE FL 368.9 LIC BLCDT -20060630AFM
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 201.7 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
35 WFTX-TV CAPE CORAL FL 144.6 LIC BLCDT -20050311ACY
35 WPXM-TV MIAMI FL 127.8 APP BMPCDT -20080620AMR
35 WPXM-TV MIAMI FL 127.8 LIC BLCDT -20090612A1T
35 WRCF 180.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 WTVX FORT PIERCE FL BPCDT -20080325AHT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
33  WDSC-TV NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 178.0 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 144.2 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 144.4 CP BPCDT -20080619ADR
34  WCWJ JACKSONVILLE FL 368.9 LIC BLCDT -20060630AFM
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 201.7 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
35 WFTX-TV CAPE CORAL FL 144.6 LIC BLCDT -20050311ACY
35  WPXM-TV MIAMI FL 127.8 APP BMPCDT -20080620AMR
35  WPXM-TV MIAMI FL 127.8 LIC BLCDT -20090612A1T
35 WRCF 180.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 wcwJd JACKSONVILLE FL BLCDT -20060630AFM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
33  WDSC-TV NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 191.6 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
34 WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 368.9 LIC BLCDT -20090929AGC
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 368.9 CP BPCDT -20080325AHT
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 278.4 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
34 WCIV CHARLESTON SC 343.1 LIC BLCDT -20060630ADJ
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 197.9 LIC BLCDT -20071120AJC
35 WRCF 192.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 WUSF-TV TAMPA FL BLEDT -20060913ABQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

33  WDSC-TV NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 145.1 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 126.8 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 126.8 CP BPCDT -20080619ADR
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 201.7 LIC BLCDT -20090929AGC
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 201.7 CP BPCDT -20080325AHT
34  WCwJ JACKSONVILLE FL 278.4 LIC BLCDT -20060630AFM
35 WFTX-TV CAPE CORAL FL 125.6 LIC BLCDT -20050311ACY
35 WRCF 128.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 WFTX-TV CAPE CORAL FL BLCDT -20050311ACY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 144.6 LIC BLCDT -20090929AGC
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 144.6 CP BPCDT -20080325AHT
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 125.6 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
35 WPXM-TV MIAMI FL 183.6 APP BMPCDT -20080620AMR
35 WPXM-TV MIAMI FL 183.6 LIC BLCDT -20090612AI1T
36 WPXP-TV LAKE WORTH FL 159.5 LIC BLCDT -20030808ABE
35 WRCF 204.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 NEW GREENVILLE FL BNPDTL -20100513ALI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  NEW TALLAHASSE FL 49.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825AMO
35 W35CW-D CHIPLEY FL 194.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825BQU
35 W35Cz-D OCALA FL 169.3 CP BNPDTL -20100405AAB
35  W35BN TALLAHASSEE FL 70.5 LIC BLTTL -20020212AAR
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 277.4 LIC BLCDT -20071120AJC
35 WLTZ COLUMBUS GA 259.1 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABT
35 WBVJ-LP VALDOSTA GA 66.2 CP BPTTA -20080804ADI
35 WBVJ-LP VALDOSTA GA 66.2 APP BSTA -20070117AAD
35 WBVJ-LP VALDOSTA GA 52.4 LIC BLTTL -20001128AAG
35 WRCF 304.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAHH AR R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.



35 WPXM-TV MIAMI FL BMPCDT -20080620AMR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 127.8 LIC BLCDT -20090929AGC
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 127.8 CP BPCDT -20080325AHT
35 WFTX-TV CAPE CORAL FL 183.6 LIC BLCDT -20050311ACY
36  WPXP-TV LAKE WORTH FL 67.1 LIC BLCDT -20030808ABE
35 WRCF 304.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HEHHHH AR R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 WPXM-TV MIAMI FL BLCDT -20090612AIT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 127.8 LIC BLCDT -20090929AGC
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 127.8 CP BPCDT -20080325AHT
35 WFTX-TV CAPE CORAL FL 183.6 LIC BLCDT -20050311ACY
36  WPXP-TV LAKE WORTH FL 67.1 LIC BLCDT -20030808ABE
35 WRCF 304.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HEHHHH R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 W35CZ-D OCALA FL BNPDTL -20100405AAB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  WCwJ JACKSONVILLE FL 124.5 LIC BLCDT -20060630AFM
35 WFTX-TV CAPE CORAL FL 288.9 LIC BLCDT -20050311ACY
35 WRCF-LP ORLANDIO FL 146.9 CP BDISDTA  -20090615AAJ
35 WSPF-CA ST. PETERSBURG FL 179.1 LIC BLTTA -20041129AMH
35  W35BN TALLAHASSEE FL 229.3 LIC BLTTL -20020212AAR
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 312.7 LIC BLCDT -20071120AJC
36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 40.3 LIC BLEDT -20040304AAF
35 WRCF 135.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAHHHHA AR R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 WSLF-LP PORT ST. LUCIE FL BDFCDTL  -20110317ACT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 1.1 LIC BLCDT -20090929AGC
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 1.1 cCP BPCDT -20080325AHT
35 WFTX-TV CAPE CORAL FL 143.5 LIC BLCDT -20050311ACY
35 WPXM-TV MIAMI FL 127.8 APP BMPCDT -20080620AMR
35 WPXM-TV MIAMI FL 127.8 LIC BLCDT -20090612AI1T
35 WRCF-LP ORLANDIO FL 175.4 CP BDISDTA  -20090615AAJ
36 W36EC-D BARTOW FL 64.8 CP BNPDTL -20100604AC0O
36  WPXP-TV LAKE WORTH FL 62.0 LIC BLCDT -20030808ABE
36 W36DV-D SEBASTIAN FL 70.8 CP BNPDTL -20090825BUM

35 WRCF 180.5 APP
Proposal causes no interference

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
35 WSLF-LP

City/State Application Ref. No.
PORT ST. LUCIE FL BLTTL -20050202AE0

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27  WXEL-TV WEST PALM BEACH FL 62.4 LIC BLEDT -20040713AAJ
28  WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL 62.4 LIC BLCDT -20020417AAP
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 139.2 CP BPEDT -20100505AFP
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 139.2 LIC BLEDT -20080922AEM
31 WTVd MIAMI FL 129.2 LIC BLCDT -20030707ABG
32  WBFS-TV MIAMI FL 129.6 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAM
32  WBFS-TV MIAMI FL 129.2 CP BPCDT -20080620ABT
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 143.1 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 143.3 CP BPCDT -20080619ADR
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 1.1 LIC BLCDT -20090929AGC
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 1.1 CP BPCDT -20080325AHT
35 WFTX-TV CAPE CORAL FL 143.5 LIC BLCDT -20050311ACY
35  WPXM-TV MIAMI FL 127.8 APP BMPCDT -20080620AMR
35 WPXM-TV MIAMI FL 127.8 LIC BLCDT -20090612A1T
36  WPXP-TV LAKE WORTH FL 62.0 LIC BLCDT -20030808ABE
38 WTCE-TV FORT PIERCE FL 24.3 LIC BLEDT -20090820ACI
42  WHDT-DR STUART FL 54.0 APP BPRM -20080620A0T
42  WHDT STUART FL 62.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090115AFU
49  WFGC PALM BEACH FL 44 .2 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABB
49  WFGC PALM BEACH FL 44 .2 APP BPCDT -20100309ABX
50 WINK-DR FORT MYERS FL 139.7 APP BPRM -20090903ADS
50 WINK-TV FORT MYERS FL 139.7 CP BPCDT -20091215AAF
50 WTCN-CA PALM BEACH FL 1.1 CP BDISTTA  -20080804ADZ

35 WRCF 180.5 APP
Proposal causes no interference

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
35 W35CH-D

City/State Application Ref. No.
ROCK HARBOR FL BPDTT -20110330ABT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 WFTX-TV CAPE CORAL FL 233.0 LIC BLCDT -20050311ACY
35  WPXM-TV MIAMI FL 102.5 APP BMPCDT -20080620AMR



35 WPXM-TV MIAMI FL 102.5 LIC BLCDT -20090612AI1T
35 WSLF-LP PORT ST. LUCIE FL 225.6 LIC BLTTL -20050202AEQ
35 WRCF 394.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 WSPF-CA ST. PETERSBURG FL BLTTA -20041129AMH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 137.1 CP BPEDT -20100505AFP
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 137.1 LIC BLEDT -20080922AEM
32 WTTA-DR ST. PETERSBURG FL 37.4 APP BPRM -20090820ADU
32  WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 37.5 LIC BLCDT -20101110AA1
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 137.6 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 137.5 CP BPCDT -20080619ADR
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 37.5 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
35 WFTX-TV CAPE CORAL FL 136.4 LIC BLCDT -20050311ACY
35  WPXM-TV MIAMI FL 313.1 APP BMPCDT -20080620AMR
35  WPXM-TV MIAMI FL 313.1 LIC BLCDT -20090612A1T
36  W36CO ST. PETERSBURG FL 32.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20090427AAC
42  WXPX-TV BRADENTON FL 37.2 LIC BLCDT -20100713AAA
50 WINK-DR FORT MYERS FL 138.3 APP BPRM -20090903ADS
50 WINK-TV FORT MYERS FL 138.3 CP BPCDT -20091215AAF
35 WRCF 163.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 W35BN TALLAHASSEE FL BLTTL -20020212AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 36.1 LIC BLCDT -20090217ABY
32  WFSU-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 34.4 LIC BLEDT -20030730ACW
34  NEW TALLAHASSE FL 36.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825AM0
34  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 0.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825ALF
34  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 3.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825AXT
35 W35CW-D CHIPLEY FL 124.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825BQU
35 NEW GREENVILLE FL 70.5 APP BNPDTL -20100513ALI
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 328.9 LIC BLCDT -20071120AJC
35 WLTZ COLUMBUS GA 225.7 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABT
35 WBVJ-LP VALDOSTA GA 109.3 CP BPTTA -20080804ADI
35 WBVJ-LP VALDOSTA GA 109.3 APP BSTA -20070117AAD
35 WBVJ-LP VALDOSTA GA 101.4 LIC BLTTL -20001128AAG
36 W36EA-D TALLAHASSEE FL 8.0 CP BNPDTL -20090825AMB
43  WSWG VALDOSTA GA 115.9 LIC BLCDT -20061109ACF
50  WTLH BAINBRIDGE GA 36.7 LIC BLCDT -20090206ADS
50 WTLH-DR BAINBRIDGE GA 36.7 APP BPRM -20080619ALJ

35 WRCF 364.7 APP USERRECORD-01



Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA BLCDT -20071120AJC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  WCWJ JACKSONVILLE FL 197.9 LIC BLCDT -20060630AFM
34 WwClv CHARLESTON SC 182.2 LIC BLCDT -20060630ADJ
35 WLTZ COLUMBUS GA 336.3 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABT
36  WMMP CHARLESTON SC 183.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AJ1
35 WRCF 386.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 WBVJ-LP VALDOSTA GA BPTTA -20080804ADI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 73.3 LIC BLCDT -20090217ABY
32  WFSU-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 143.7 LIC BLEDT -20030730ACW
35 NEW GREENVILLE FL 66.2 APP BNPDTL -20100513ALI
35  W35BN TALLAHASSEE FL 109.3 LIC BLTTL -20020212AAR
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 219.8 LIC BLCDT -20071120AJC
35 WLTZ COLUMBUS GA 224.0 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABT
36 W36EB-D ADEL GA 23.6 CP BNPDTL -20090825AYD
43  WSWG VALDOSTA GA 23.6 LIC BLCDT -20061109ACF
50 WTLH BAINBRIDGE GA 72.9 LIC BLCDT -20090206ADS
50 WTLH-DR BAINBRIDGE GA 72.9 APP BPRM -20080619ALJ
35 WRCF 332.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 WBVJ-LP VALDOSTA GA BSTA -20070117AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 73.3 LIC BLCDT -20090217ABY
32  WFSU-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 143.7 LIC BLEDT -20030730ACW
35  W35BN TALLAHASSEE FL 109.3 LIC BLTTL -20020212AAR
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 219.8 LIC BLCDT -20071120AJC
35 WLTZ COLUMBUS GA 224.0 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABT

36 W36EB-D ADEL GA 23.6 CP BNPDTL -20090825AYD



43  WSWG VALDOSTA GA 23.6 LIC BLCDT -20061109ACF

50 WTLH BAINBRIDGE GA 72.9 LIC BLCDT -20090206ADS
50 WTLH-DR BAINBRIDGE GA 72.9 APP BPRM -20080619ALJ
35 WRCF 332.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 WBVJ-LP VALDOSTA GA BLTTL -20001128AAG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 66.1 LIC BLCDT -20090217ABY
32  WFSU-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 135.8 LIC BLEDT -20030730ACW
35 NEW GREENVILLE FL 52.4 APP BNPDTL -20100513ALI1
35 W35BN TALLAHASSEE FL 101.4 LIC BLTTL -20020212AAR
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 229.6 LIC BLCDT -20071120AJC
35 WLTZ COLUMBUS GA 233.6 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABT
43  WSWG VALDOSTA GA 37.1 LIC BLCDT -20061109ACF
50 WTLH BAINBRIDGE GA 66.0 LIC BLCDT -20090206ADS
50 WTLH-DR BAINBRIDGE GA 66.0 APP BPRM -20080619ALJ
35 WRCF 322.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 W36EC-D BARTOW FL BNPDTL -20100604AC0O

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 WFTX-TV CAPE CORAL FL 113.9 LIC BLCDT -20050311ACY
35 WSLF-LP PORT ST. LUCIE FL 64.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20110317ACT
36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 287.6 LIC BLEDT -20040304AAF
36  WPXP-TV LAKE WORTH FL 120.5 LIC BLCDT -20030808ABE
36 DWLWA-LD LAKELAND FL 101.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061012AAY
36  WzZXZ-CA ORLANDO, ETC. FL 124.9 LIC BLTTA -20040528AAT
36 W36DV-D SEBASTIAN FL 56.6 CP BNPDTL -20090825BUM
36  W36CO ST. PETERSBURG FL 189.4 LIC BLTT -20020725AAC
36  W36CO ST. PETERSBURG FL 189.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20090427AAC
35 WRCF 126.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 WUFT GAINESVILLE FL BLEDT -20040304AAF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

36 WTVY DOTHAN AL 348.2 LIC BLCDT -20090901AAL
36  WPXP-TV LAKE WORTH FL 407.5 LIC BLCDT -20030808ABE
35 WRCF 169.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 DWLWA-LD  LAKELAND FL BDCCDTL  -20061012AAY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
36 W36EC-D BARTOW FL 101.1 CP BNPDTL -20100604ACO
36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 199.6 LIC BLEDT -20040304AAF
36  WPXP-TV LAKE WORTH FL 219.0 LIC BLCDT -20030808ABE
36  WZXZ-CA ORLANDO, ETC. FL 92.6 LIC BLTTA -20040528AAT
36 W36DV-D SEBASTIAN FL 130.6 CP BNPDTL -20090825BUM
36  W36CO ST. PETERSBURG FL 96.3 LIC BLTT -20020725AAC
36  W36CO ST. PETERSBURG FL 96.4 CP BDFCDTL  -20090427AAC
35 WRCF 81.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 WZXZ-CA ORLANDO, ETC. FL BLTTA -20040528AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 142.4 LIC BLCDT —-20090320AGN
32 WTTA-DR ST. PETERSBURG FL 142.4 APP BPRM -20090820ADU
32  WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 142.4 LIC BLCDT -20101110AA1
33  WDSC-TV NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 3.5 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 142.1 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
35 WRCF-LP ORLANDIO FL 0.0 CP BDISDTA -20090615AAJ
36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 179.2 LIC BLEDT -20040304AAF
36  WPXP-TV LAKE WORTH FL 237.2 LIC BLCDT -20030808ABE
36  DWLWA-LD LAKELAND FL 92.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061012AAY
36 W36DV-D SEBASTIAN FL 109.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825BUM
39  WFTV ORLANDO FL 2.5 LIC BLCDT -20010430ABF
39  WFTV ORLANDO FL 2.5 CP BPCDT -20110112ACH
40  WACX LEESBURG FL 1.0 LIC BLCDT -20060117ACC
43 WOTF-DT MELBOURNE FL 1.0 LIC BLCDT -20090616ACO
44  WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 143.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080606AA0
51  WHLV-TV COCOA FL 1.0 LIC BLCDT -20090615ADQ
35 WRCF 15.4 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 26

Before Analysis



Results for: 36N FL ORLANDO, ETC. BLTTA 20040528AAT LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 320364 991.2
not affected by terrain losses 320364 991.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 2361 39.6
lost to all IX 2361 39.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
35A FL ORLANDIO BDISDTA  20090615AAJ CP

After Analysis

Results for: 36N FL ORLANDO, ETC. BLTTA 20040528AAT LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 320364 991.2
not affected by terrain losses 320364 991.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 3741 41.6
lost to all 1IX 3741 41.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
35A FL ORLANDIO BDISDTA  20090615AAJ CP
35A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.4308%
Worst case new IX 0.4308% Scenario 1
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 W36DV-D SEBASTIAN FL BNPDTL -20090825BUM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 WSLF-LP PORT ST. LUCIE FL 70.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20110317ACT
36 W36EC-D BARTOW FL 56.6 CP BNPDTL -20100604AC0
36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 287.7 LIC BLEDT -20040304AAF
36 WPXP-TV LAKE WORTH FL 132.0 LIC BLCDT -20030808ABE
36 DWLWA-LD LAKELAND FL 130.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061012AAY
36  WzZXZ-CA ORLANDO, ETC. FL 109.9 LIC BLTTA -20040528AAT
36 W36CO ST. PETERSBURG FL 226.2 LIC BLTT -20020725AAC
35 WRCF 118.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAHHHHA AR R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 W36CO ST. PETERSBURG FL BLTT -20020725AAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 52.0 LIC BLCDT -20090320AGN
32 WTTA-DR ST. PETERSBURG FL 52.0 APP BPRM -20090820ADU
32  WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 52.0 LIC BLCDT -20101110AAI
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 51.7 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
35 WSPF-CA ST. PETERSBURG FL 32.5 LIC BLTTA -20041129AMH
36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 187.2 LIC BLEDT -20040304AAF
36  WPXP-TV LAKE WORTH FL 297.6 LIC BLCDT -20030808ABE
36 DWLWA-LD LAKELAND FL 96.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061012AAY
44  WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 52.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080606AA0
35 WRCF 158.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 W36CO ST. PETERSBURG FL BDFCDTL  -20090427AAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 WSPF-CA ST. PETERSBURG FL 32.8 LIC BLTTA -20041129AMH
36 W36EC-D BARTOW FL 189.6 CP BNPDTL -20100604ACO
36  WUFT GAINESVILLE FL 187.0 LIC BLEDT -20040304AAF
36  WPXP-TV LAKE WORTH FL 297.9 LIC BLCDT -20030808ABE
36 DWLWA-LD LAKELAND FL 96.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061012AAY
36  WZXZ-CA ORLANDO, ETC. FL 172.9 LIC BLTTA -20040528AAT
35 WRCF 158.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 WHDO-CA ORLANDO FL BPTTA -20080804AF1

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 WBCC COCOA FL 41.8 APP BPEDT -20110610ACN
30 WBCC COCOA FL 41.8 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
31  WOGX OCALA FL 143.4 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 103.5 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
38 WTCE-TV FORT PIERCE FL 190.7 LIC BLEDT -20090820ACI
38 WGPS-LP SEBRING FL 101.5 CP BDISDTL  -20100702ASM
39  WFTV ORLANDO FL 39.5 LIC BLCDT -20010430ABF
39 WFTV ORLANDO FL 39.5 CP BPCDT -20110112ACH
40 WACX LEESBURG FL 38.5 LIC BLCDT -20060117ACC
41  WRBW ORLANDO FL 41.8 LIC BLCDT -20060810AIX
42  WXPX-TV BRADENTON FL 105.1 LIC BLCDT -20100713AAA
46  WTGL LEESBURG FL 38.5 LIC BLEDT -20090402AHH
35 WRCF 27.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 WHDO-CA ORLANDO FL BLTTA -20080321ACD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 WBCC COCOA FL 44.5 APP BPEDT -20110610ACN
30 WBCC COCOA FL 44.5 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
31  WOGX OCALA FL 133.6 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 101.3 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
38 WTCE-TV FORT PIERCE FL 200.5 LIC BLEDT -20090820ACl
38 WGPS-LP SEBRING FL 108.1 CP BDISDTL  -20100702ASM
39 WFTV ORLANDO FL 43.1 LIC BLCDT -20010430ABF
39  WFTV ORLANDO FL 43.1 CP BPCDT -20110112ACH
40  WACX LEESBURG FL 41.3 LIC BLCDT -20060117ACC
41 WRBW ORLANDO FL 44.5 LIC BLCDT -20060810A1X
42  WXPX-TV BRADENTON FL 103.1 LIC BLCDT -20100713AAA
46  WTGL LEESBURG FL 41.3 LIC BLEDT -20090402AHH
35 WRCF 27.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
42 W42DJ-D OCALA FL BDISTT -20070103AEI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  WwCwd JACKSONVILLE FL 127.2 LIC BLCDT -20060630AFM
39  WFTV ORLANDO FL 135.1 LIC BLCDT -20010430ABF
39  WFTV ORLANDO FL 135.1 CP BPCDT -20110112ACH
40 WACX LEESBURG FL 131.7 LIC BLCDT -20060117ACC
41 NEW DUNNELLON FL 42.2 APP BNPDTL -20100618A0W
41 WRBW ORLANDO FL 132.1 LIC BLCDT -20060810A1X
42  WXPX-TV BRADENTON FL 161.4 LIC BLCDT -20100713AAA
42 WIXT JACKSONVILLE FL 127.3 LIC BLCDT -20020405AAX
42  WHDO-LD ORLANDO FL 127.2 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080804AFK
42  WHDT-DR STUART FL 350.3 APP BPRM -20080620A0T
42  WHDT STUART FL 355.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090115AFU
43 WOTF-DT MELBOURNE FL 131.7 LIC BLCDT -20090616AC0O
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 127.1 LIC BLEDT -20100226ABZ
46  WTGL LEESBURG FL 131.7 LIC BLEDT -20090402AHH
49  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 92.9 LIC BLCDT -20070329ADC
35 WRCF 121.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 WRCF USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 128.9 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
35 WFTX-TV CAPE CORAL FL 204.9 LIC BLCDT -20050311ACY
35 WPXM-TV  MIAMI FL 304.8 APP BMPCDT -20080620AMR
35 WPXM-TV  MIAMI FL 304.8 LIC BLCDT -20090612AI1T
35 W35CZ-D OCALA FL 135.8 CP BNPDTL -20100405AAB
35 WSLF-LP PORT ST. LUCIE FL 180.5 CP BDFCDTL -20110317ACT
35 WSLF-LP PORT ST. LUCIE FL 180.5 LIC BLTTL -20050202AE0
35 WSPF-CA ST. PETERSBURG FL 163.5 LIC BLTTA -20041129AVMH
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 386.7 LIC BLCDT -20071120AJC
36 WZXZ-CA ORLANDO, ETC. FL 15.4 LIC BLTTA -20040528AAT
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 2

Scenario 1 Affected station 33

Before Analysis

Results for: 35A USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 109.0 m, ATV ERP 0.5 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 774282 1731.6

not affected by terrain losses 774282 1731.6

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0

lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



